

SLP(C)No. 100 OF 2001

ITEM No.47

Court No. 7

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.100/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2000 in FA 68/95
of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT AGARTHALA)

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SATYAGOPAL ROY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 20/08/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.P. MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE

For Petitioner (s)

Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Rajiv Mehta.,Adv.
Mr. R.Rahim, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner states that respondent no. 12 is proforma respondent. She does not want to serve notice to the said respondent. She wants the name of the said respondent be deleted at the risk of the petitioner. Since pleadings in the matter are complete, list the matter for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day after six months.

.SP1

Anita

(V.P.Tyagi)
Court Master