

\214

SLP(C)No. 100 OF 2001
ITEM No.1B
FOR JUDGMENT

Court No. 6

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No...../2002
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.100/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2000 in FA 68/95
of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT AGARTHALA)

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SATYAGOPAL ROY & ORS. Respondent (s)

(HEARD BY HON'BLE SHAH, VARIAVA AND AGRAWAL, JJ.)

Date : 15/03/2002 This Petition was called on for pronouncement of
Judgemnt today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. Rajiv Mehta.,Adv.

O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Hon'ble Mr. Justice M.B. Shah pronounced the Judgment
of the Court.

Leave granted.

Considering the small amount of compensation awarded to
the claimants this case is not considered fit for interference
and the appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed judgment with
no order as to costs.

.SP1

REPORTABEL

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master

Signed Judgment is plced on the file